Westgate
Community
Center

Session: October 30-December 15 | Registration: Begins October 23

@ Center Hours ¢ Location / Contact THE CITY OF

®® COLUMBUS

—— ANDREW J. GINTHER. MAYOR

MON  Closed Denica Bruce T
ose Center Manager

TUE 9:00 a.m.-9:00 p.m. DEPARTMENT

WED 9:00 a.m.-9:00 p.m. 455 South Westgate Avenue

THU 9:00 a.m.-9:00 p.m. Columbus, Ohio 43204

FRI 9:00 a.m.-9:00 p.m. ColumbusRecParks.com

SAT  9:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m. (614) 645-3264




FITNESS ROOM HOURS 9:15am-8:30pm Fees: $10 over 50/$15 under 50 $40 over 50/$60 under 50 (Room hours subject to change)

Course # TUESDAY CLASSES

58546

58685

58699
58671
58550
58700
58686

58690
58663
58672
58665
58552
58730
58553
58664
58678
58634
58673
58560
58644
58726
58646
58676
58679
58641
58645
58642
58680
58647
58732
58636
58674
58649
58675

Adult Totally Core Workout

Homeschool Drawing with Diamond ages 5-8

PK Tiny Tot Tumblers w/ Tascha 18mos-2.yrs-
Adults & 50+ WALKING CLUB

Adult Fit Club

PK Tumblers w/ Tascha 3-5yrs-Tuesday
Drawing with Diamond ages 8-13

Homeschool Gymnastics Levels | & 2--Coach
Tascha

Adults & 50+ Learn to Knit

PK Crafting Through the Seasons
Adult & 50+ Learn to Paint/Draw

PK Sporties for Shorties

PK Clay

PK Learn to Ride

Adult & 50+ Open Art Studio

Music: Piano Level 20
Ceramics--Elem. (9-12)

Music: Adult Piano

Group Games

Dance: Scottish/Irish Dance Performance Team
Afterschool Theater

Gymnastics PK- Level I--Coach Crystal
Music: Piano Level 2

Music: Piano Level 3+

Dance: Ballet (6-12 yrs)

Gymnastics Level 1+2--Coach Crystal
Dance: PK Intro to Dance 3-5yrs
Music: PK PIANO ages 4-6
Gymnastics: Fall 1 & 2 Girls Team Gymnastics
Young Volunteers ages 12-18
Ceramics: Family Ceramics-Tuesday
Music: Guitar 2

Seireikai Karate ages 10-adults
Music: Piano 1

Family Open Gym

Time
10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM

11:00 AM
11:15 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:15 PM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM

10:30 AM

10:45 AM

10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:00 AM
11:45 AM

12:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:15PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:30 PM
8:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
8:30 PM

Day
Tu

Tu

Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu

Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Tu
Th
Tu
Th

Fee
Fitness Pass

$15.00

$35.00

Fitness Pass

$35.00
$15.00

$45.00
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00
$0.00
$5.00

$10.00
$25.00
$5.00
$25.00

$35.00

$5.00
$40.00
$25.00
$25.00
$35.00
$40.00
$35.00
$25.00
$150.00

$5.00
$25.00
$35.00
$25.00

Leisure card



FITNESS ROOM HOURS

9:15am-8:30pm Fees: $10 over 50/$15 under 50 $40 over 50/$60 under 50 (Room hours subject to change)

Course # WEDNESDAY CLASSES Time Day Fee
58757 Dance: PK Ballet 3-5yrs 10:00 AM 10:30 AM w $35.00
58643 Dance: PK Tap and Jazz 3-5yrs 10:30 AM 11:00 AM W $35.00
58670 Theater Prop Shop-Teens/Adults 11:00 AM 1:00 PM w $0.00
58669 Teen Home School Art Studio 1:00 PM 2:30 PM w $5.00
58560 Group Games 4:00 PM 4:45 PM wW
58667 Art Club--ages 6-12 4:00 PM 5:00 PM w $5.00
58653 Afterschool Cooking Club 4:00 PM 5:00 PM w $15.00
58734 Teen Dance Club 4:00 PM 5:00 PM w
58688 Drawing with Diamond ages 5-8 5:00 PM 5:45 PM W $15.00
58655 Crafting with Color ages 6-12 5:00 PM 6:00 PM w $5.00
58691 Gymnastics Levels | & 2--Coach Tascha 5:00 PM 6:00 PM W $45.00
58648 Lions Cub Karate ages 4-9 5:30 PM 6:30 PM W $30.00
58732 Young Volunteers ages 12-18 5:30 PM 7:30 PM W
58635 Ceramics--Teens/Adults Empty Bowls Studio 6:00 PM 8:00 PM w $5.00
58689 Drawing with Diamond ages 8-13 6:00 PM 6:45 PM w $15.00
58701 PK Tumblers w/ Tascha 3-5yrs-Wednesday 6:00 PM 6:30 PM w $35.00
58652 Zumba 6:30 PM 7:15 PM w $35.00
58692 Gymnastics Levels | & 2--Coach Tascha 6:30 PM 7:30 PM w $45.00
58687 Drawing with Diamond ages 13-17 7:00 PM 8:00 PM W $15.00
58693 Gymnastics Levels | & 2--Coach Tascha 7:30 PM 8:30 PM w $45.00

Course # THURSDAY CLASSES Time Day Fee

58671 Adults & 50+ WALKING CLUB 10:00 AM 11:00 AM Th

58651 PK: P/C TINY TUMBLERS 1-3yrs--Ginger 10:00 AM 10:45 AM Th $35.00
58650 PK PRE-GYMNASTICS 3-5yrs--Ginger 10:45 AM 11:30 AM Th $35.00
58554  PK School Yard Games 12:30 PM 1:00 PM Th

58731 PK Music & Movement ages 3-5yrs 1:00 PM 1:30 PM Th

58555  PKLil' Dribblers 1:30 PM 2:00 PM Th

58727 Ceramics ages 6-12 4:00 PM 5:00 PM Th $5.00
58560 Group Games 4:00 PM 4:45 PM Th $0.00
58694 Gymnastics Levels | & 2--Coach Tascha 5:00 PM 6:00 PM Th $45.00
58749 RoboThink Robotics 2hr Workshop Nov. 15 5:30 PM 7:30 PM Th $35.00
58736 Teen Clay ages 13-18 5:30 PM 6:30 PM Th $5.00
58640 Dance: Clogging--Beginning Teen/Adult 5:30 PM 6:30 PM Th $30.00
58756 Scrapbooking and Card Making Open Studio 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Th

58695 Gymnastics Levels | & 2--Coach Tascha 6:00 PM 7:00 PM Th $45.00
58637 Quilting 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Th

58649 Seireikai Karate ages 10-adults 6:00 PM 7:30 PM Th $35.00
58639 Dance: Clogging-- Adults Intermediate 6:30 PM 7:30 PM Th $30.00
58557 Adult Totally Core Workout 7:00 PM 7:30 PM Th Fitness pass
58638 Dance: Clogging- Wildfire Cloggers Team 7:00 PM 8:30 PM Th $30.00
58696 Gymnastics Levels | & 2--Coach Tascha 7:00 PM 8:00 PM Th $45.00
58556 Fitness: Complete Physique 7:30 PM 8:15 PM Th Fitness pass



FITNESS ROOM HOURS 9:15am-8:30pm Fees: $10 over 50/$15 under 50 $40 over 50/$60 under 50 (Room hours subject to change)

Course # FRIDAY CLASSES Time Day Fee
58547 Adult Totally Core Workout 10:00 AM 10:30 AM F Fitness pass
58551  Adult Fit Club 10:30 AM 11:15 AM F Fitness pass
58728 Home School Clay 13-17 12:30 PM 1:30 PM F $5.00
58558 Home School Gym 6-9yrs 1:15 PM 2:00 PM F
58729 Home School Clay 6-12 2:00 PM 3:00 PM F $5.00
58559 Home School Gym 10-14yrs 2:15 PM 3:00 PM F
58666 Art Club--ages 13-18 4:00 PM 5:00 PM F $5.00
58633 Ceramics--(5-8yrs) 4:00 PM 6:00 PM F $5.00
58560 Group Games 4:00 PM 4:45 PM F $0.00
58733 Volleyball Team ages 8-14 5:00 PM 5:45 PM F
58697 Gymnastics Levels | & 2--Coach Tascha 5:00 PM 6:00 PM F $45.00
58632 Ceramics- Teen/Adults /50+ 6:00 PM 8:45 PM F $20.00
58702 PK Tumblers w/ Tascha 3-5yrs-Friday 6:00 PM 6:30 PM F $35.00
58780 SNAG Golf ages 6-11 6:15 PM 7:00 PM F
58698 Gymnastics Levels | & 2--Coach Tascha 6:30 PM 7:30 PM F $45.00
58735 Teen Night Activities 6:30 PM 8:30 PM F

Course # SATURDAY CLASSES Time Day Fee
58637 Quilting 9:15 AM 12:00 PM Sa

Family Open Gym 9:30 AM 12:00 PM Sa Leisure Card
58733 Volleyball League Play ages 8-14 @Blackburn 9:30 AM 1:30 PM Sa
58654 Breakfast Club 6-12yrs 10:00 AM 11:30 AM Sa $15.00
58668 Set Build and Design 11:00 AM 2:00 PM Sa

Elem. Open Gym ages 6-12 12:00 PM 3:00 PM Sa Leisure Card
58703 PK Tumblers w/ Tascha 3-5yrs-Saturday 12:00 PM 12:30 PM Sa $35.00

Teen Open Gym ages 13-18 3:00 PM 5:00 PM Sa Leisure Card
58734 Teen Dance Club 3:00 PM 5:00 PM Sa

Classes or Programs are Subject to change.

Non-Resident fees will apply at check-out.




Reminders:

Classes or Schedule Subject to Change

PK parents must remain in the building during your child’s class

Please make sure your elementary age child’s class is meeting before leaving
the park.

Scan your leisure card upon entering the building. Report to the front desk
before going up the stairs to class.

Everyone 6 and older needs a leisure card.

Material fees are now class fees with the exception of Music classes. Music

materials fees are paid to the instructor—Cash only.

Legend

. PK—ages 3-5yrs ( class will note ages if different)
. P/C—ages 1-3 yrs parent and child participate together
. Elementary—ages 6-12 (unless noted)
. Teens—ages 13-17
« Adults—ages 18 and up
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FALL 2 SESSION INFORMATION

(Schedule Subject to Change—Please check before registering)

New Programs: Drawing with Diamond, Crafting with Color, Homeschool Gymnastics,

RoboThink: A 2-hr Robotics workshop for kids ages 8-14. Thursday, November 15, 5:30-7:30pm $35 fee.
Register on activenet. Spaces limited.

Holiday Closures: Tuesday, November 13 for Veterans Day. Thursday, November 22 for Thanksgiving

CRPD Basketball Registration: Registration begins October 2 ends November 16 Register on-line at

www.westgaterecreationcenter.siplay.com Cost is $45 and includes shirt and shorts. Practices begin

mid-December; games begin in January.

Westgate Rec Center and the West Columbus Civitan Club Holiday Dance for People with Disabilities:

Saturday, December 1, 6:00pm-8:00pm. Everyone welcome! Please RSVP by November 28th. Free event!

Winter lllumination: Friday, December 7 6:00-8:00pm. Come join us around the pond while we kick-off the

Holiday season. Luminaries will be lighted at 5:30pm. Refreshments served.

Holiday Variety Show: Friday, December 14 at 6:00pm. Santa arrives at approximately 7:00pm.

Refreshments for everyone.
Halloween Movie and Haunted House: Friday, October 26, 6:00-8:30pm

Haunted Hallway will be open 6:00pm-7:00pm
Movie “Monster House” begins at 7:00pm
Costumes are encouraged!

Refreshments served during the movie... Haunted Hallway and Movie

sponsored by the

Westgate Community Recreation
Council Volunteer Board

Other activities or events will be posted in the Rec Center—Be sure to look for them!

Thanks for being a part of our Westgate Rec Center Family!

VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES!

Westgate Community Recreation Council (CRC) meets the second Tuesday of every month at
6PM (unless we are closed due to a holiday) The CRC helps raise monies for various center programs and
special events and volunteer to help conduct these events.

Friends of Westgate Park (FOWP) meet the third Wednesday of each month at
6:30pm here at the center. Their goal is the beautification and safety of the park.
FOWP takes care of the park gardens.




