Westgate Community Center

2018 Fall Session 2

Session: October 30-December 15 | Registration: Begins October 23

Center Hours

 SUN
 Closed

 MON
 Closed

 TUE
 9:00 a.m.-9:00 p.m.

 WED
 9:00 a.m.-9:00 p.m.

 THU
 9:00 a.m.-9:00 p.m.

 FRI
 9:00 a.m.-9:00 p.m.

 SAT
 9:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m.

Q Location / Contact

MEN

THER

Denica Bruce Center Manager

455 South Westgate Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43204

(614) 645-3264



RECREATION AND PARKS DEPARTMENT

ColumbusRecParks.com

Course #	TUESDAY CLASSES	Time		Day	Fee
58546	Adult Totally Core Workout	10:00 AM	10:30 AM	Tu	Fitness Pass
58685	Homeschool Drawing with Diamond ages 5-8	10:00 AM	10:45 AM	Tu	\$15.00
58699	PK Tiny Tot Tumblers w/ Tascha 18mos-2.yrs-	10:00 AM	10:30 AM	Tu	\$35.00
58671	Adults & 50+ WALKING CLUB	10:00 AM	11:00 AM	Tu	
58550	Adult Fit Club	10:30 AM	11:15 AM	Tu	Fitness Pass
58700	PK Tumblers w/ Tascha 3-5yrs-Tuesday	10:30 AM	11:00 AM	Tu	\$35.00
58686	Drawing with Diamond ages 8-13	11:00 AM	11:45 AM	Tu	\$15.00
58690	Homeschool Gymnastics Levels I & 2Coach Tascha	11:00 AM	12:00 PM	Tu	\$45.00
58663	Adults & 50+ Learn to Knit	11:15 AM	12:15 PM	Tu	\$10.00
58672	PK Crafting Through the Seasons	12:00 PM	12:30 PM	Tu	\$5.00
58665	Adult & 50+ Learn to Paint/Draw	12:30 PM	1:30 PM	Tu	\$10.00
58552	PK Sporties for Shorties	12:30 PM	1:15 PM	Tu	\$0.00
58730	PK Clay	1:30 PM	2:00 PM	Tu	\$5.00
58553	PK Learn to Ride	1:30 PM	2:15 PM	Tu	
58664	Adult & 50+ Open Art Studio	2:00 PM	3:30 PM	Tu	\$10.00
58678	Music: Piano Level 20	3:30 PM	4:00 PM	Tu	\$25.00
58634	CeramicsElem. (9-12)	4:00 PM	6:00 PM	Tu	\$5.00
58673	Music: Adult Piano	4:00 PM	4:30 PM	Tu	\$25.00
58560	Group Games	4:00 PM	4:45 PM	Tu	
58644	Dance: Scottish/Irish Dance Performance Team	4:15 PM	5:00 PM	Tu	\$35.00
58726	Afterschool Theater	4:15 PM	5:00 PM	Tu	\$5.00
58646	Gymnastics PK- Level ICoach Crystal	4:15 PM	5:00 PM	Tu	\$40.00
58676	Music: Piano Level 2	4:30 PM	5:00 PM	Tu	\$25.00
58679	Music: Piano Level 3+	5:00 PM	5:30 PM	Tu	\$25.00
58641	Dance: Ballet (6-12 yrs)	5:00 PM	5:30 PM	Tu	\$35.00
58645	Gymnastics Level 1+2Coach Crystal	5:00 PM	5:45 PM	Tu	\$40.00
58642	Dance: PK Intro to Dance 3-5yrs	5:30 PM	6:00 PM	Tu	\$35.00
58680	Music: PK PIANO ages 4-6	5:30 PM	6:00 PM	Tu	\$25.00
58647	Gymnastics: Fall 1 & 2 Girls Team Gymnastics	5:30 PM	8:00 PM	Tu	\$150.00
58732	Young Volunteers ages 12-18	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	Tu	
58636	Ceramics: Family Ceramics-Tuesday	6:00 PM	8:00 PM	Tu	\$5.00
58674	Music: Guitar 2	6:00 PM	6:30 PM	Tu	\$25.00
58649	Seireikai Karate ages 10-adults	6:00 PM	7:30 PM	Th	\$35.00
58675	Music: Piano 1	6:30 PM	7:00 PM	Tu	\$25.00
	Family Open Gym	6:30 PM	8:30 PM	Th	Leisure card

Course #	WEDNESDAY CLASSES	Time		Day	Fee
58757	Dance: PK Ballet 3-5yrs	10:00 AM	10:30 AM	W	\$35.00
58643	Dance: PK Tap and Jazz 3-5yrs	10:30 AM	11:00 AM	W	\$35.00
58670	Theater Prop Shop-Teens/Adults	11:00 AM	1:00 PM	W	\$0.00
58669	Teen Home School Art Studio	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	W	\$5.00
58560	Group Games	4:00 PM	4:45 PM	W	
58667	Art Clubages 6-12	4:00 PM	5:00 PM	W	\$5.00
58653	Afterschool Cooking Club	4:00 PM	5:00 PM	W	\$15.00
58734	Teen Dance Club	4:00 PM	5:00 PM	W	
58688	Drawing with Diamond ages 5-8	5:00 PM	5:45 PM	W	\$15.00
58655	Crafting with Color ages 6-12	5:00 PM	6:00 PM	W	\$5.00
58691	Gymnastics Levels I & 2Coach Tascha	5:00 PM	6:00 PM	W	\$45.00
58648	Lions Cub Karate ages 4-9	5:30 PM	6:30 PM	W	\$30.00
58732	Young Volunteers ages 12-18	5:30 PM	7:30 PM	W	
58635	CeramicsTeens/Adults Empty Bowls Studio	6:00 PM	8:00 PM	W	\$5.00
58689	Drawing with Diamond ages 8-13	6:00 PM	6:45 PM	W	\$15.00
58701	PK Tumblers w/ Tascha 3-5yrs-Wednesday	6:00 PM	6:30 PM	W	\$35.00
58652	Zumba	6:30 PM	7:15 PM	W	\$35.00
58692	Gymnastics Levels I & 2Coach Tascha	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	W	\$45.00
58687	Drawing with Diamond ages 13-17	7:00 PM	8:00 PM	W	\$15.00
58693	Gymnastics Levels I & 2Coach Tascha	7:30 PM	8:30 PM	W	\$45.00

Course #	THURSDAY CLASSES	Time		Day	Fee
58671	Adults & 50+ WALKING CLUB	10:00 AM	11:00 AM	Th	
58651	PK: P/C TINY TUMBLERS 1-3yrsGinger	10:00 AM	10:45 AM	Th	\$35.00
58650	PK PRE-GYMNASTICS 3-5yrsGinger	10:45 AM	11:30 AM	Th	\$35.00
58554	PK School Yard Games	12:30 PM	1:00 PM	Th	
58731	PK Music & Movement ages 3-5yrs	1:00 PM	1:30 PM	Th	
58555	PK Lil' Dribblers	1:30 PM	2:00 PM	Th	
58727	Ceramics ages 6-12	4:00 PM	5:00 PM	Th	\$5.00
58560	Group Games	4:00 PM	4:45 PM	Th	\$0.00
58694	Gymnastics Levels I & 2Coach Tascha	5:00 PM	6:00 PM	Th	\$45.00
58749	RoboThink Robotics 2hr Workshop Nov. 15	5:30 PM	7:30 PM	Th	\$35.00
58736	Teen Clay ages 13-18	5:30 PM	6:30 PM	Th	\$5.00
58640	Dance: CloggingBeginning Teen/Adult	5:30 PM	6:30 PM	Th	\$30.00
58756	Scrapbooking and Card Making Open Studio	6:00 PM	8:00 PM	Th	
58695	Gymnastics Levels I & 2Coach Tascha	6:00 PM	7:00 PM	Th	\$45.00
58637	Quilting	6:00 PM	8:00 PM	Th	
58649	Seireikai Karate ages 10-adults	6:00 PM	7:30 PM	Th	\$35.00
58639	Dance: Clogging Adults Intermediate	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	Th	\$30.00
58557	Adult Totally Core Workout	7:00 PM	7:30 PM	Th	Fitness pass
58638	Dance: Clogging- Wildfire Cloggers Team	7:00 PM	8:30 PM	Th	\$30.00
58696	Gymnastics Levels I & 2Coach Tascha	7:00 PM	8:00 PM	Th	\$45.00
58556	Fitness: Complete Physique	7:30 PM	8:15 PM	Th	Fitness pass

Course #	FRIDAY CLASSES	Time		Day	Fee
58547	Adult Totally Core Workout	10:00 AM	10:30 AM	F	Fitness pass
58551	Adult Fit Club	10:30 AM	11:15 AM	F	Fitness pass
58728	Home School Clay 13-17	12:30 PM	1:30 PM	F	\$5.00
58558	Home School Gym 6-9yrs	1:15 PM	2:00 PM	F	
58729	Home School Clay 6-12	2:00 PM	3:00 PM	F	\$5.00
58559	Home School Gym 10-14yrs	2:15 PM	3:00 PM	F	
58666	Art Clubages 13-18	4:00 PM	5:00 PM	F	\$5.00
58633	Ceramics(5-8yrs)	4:00 PM	6:00 PM	F	\$5.00
58560	Group Games	4:00 PM	4:45 PM	F	\$0.00
58733	Volleyball Team ages 8-14	5:00 PM	5:45 PM	F	
58697	Gymnastics Levels I & 2Coach Tascha	5:00 PM	6:00 PM	F	\$45.00
58632	Ceramics- Teen/Adults /50+	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	F	\$20.00
58702	PK Tumblers w/ Tascha 3-5yrs-Friday	6:00 PM	6:30 PM	F	\$35.00
58780	SNAG Golf ages 6-11	6:15 PM	7:00 PM	F	
58698	Gymnastics Levels I & 2Coach Tascha	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	F	\$45.00
58735	Teen Night Activities	6:30 PM	8:30 PM	F	

Course #	SATURDAY CLASSES	Time		Day	Fee
58637	Quilting	9:15 AM	12:00 PM	Sa	
	Family Open Gym	9:30 AM	12:00 PM	Sa	Leisure Card
58733	Volleyball League Play ages 8-14 @Blackburn	9:30 AM	1:30 PM	Sa	
58654	Breakfast Club 6-12yrs	10:00 AM	11:30 AM	Sa	\$15.00
58668	Set Build and Design	11:00 AM	2:00 PM	Sa	
	Elem. Open Gym ages 6-12	12:00 PM	3:00 PM	Sa	Leisure Card
58703	PK Tumblers w/ Tascha 3-5yrs-Saturday	12:00 PM	12:30 PM	Sa	\$35.00
	Teen Open Gym ages 13-18	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	Sa	Leisure Card
58734	Teen Dance Club	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	Sa	

Classes or Programs are Subject to change.

Non-Resident fees will apply at check-out.

Reminders:

- Classes or Schedule Subject to Change
- * PK parents must remain in the building during your child's class
- Please make sure your elementary age child's class is meeting before leaving the park.
- Scan your leisure card upon entering the building. Report to the front desk before going up the stairs to class.
- * Everyone 6 and older needs a leisure card.
- Material fees are now class fees with the exception of Music classes. Music materials fees are paid to the instructor—Cash only.

<u>Legend</u>

- PK—ages 3-5yrs (class will note ages if different)
- P/C—ages 1-3 yrs parent and child participate together
 - Elementary—ages 6-12 (unless noted)
 - Teens—ages 13-17
 - Adults—ages 18 and up

Class fees are listed for Columbus Residents. Non-resident fees will be applied at time of check-out. Winter Class Registration Monday, December 17 at 12:30pm

FALL 2 SESSION INFORMATION

(Schedule Subject to Change—Please check before registering)

<u>New Programs</u>: Drawing with Diamond, Crafting with Color, Homeschool Gymnastics,

<u>RoboThink</u>: A 2-hr Robotics workshop for kids ages 8-14. Thursday, November 15, 5:30-7:30pm \$35 fee. Register on activenet. Spaces limited.

Holiday Closures: Tuesday, November 13 for Veterans Day. Thursday, November 22 for Thanksgiving

<u>**CRPD Basketball Registration:**</u> Registration begins October 2 ends November 16 Register on-line at <u>www.westgaterecreationcenter.siplay.com</u> Cost is \$45 and includes shirt and shorts. Practices begin mid-December; games begin in January.

<u>Westgate Rec Center and the West Columbus Civitan Club Holiday Dance for People with Disabilities:</u> Saturday, December 1, 6:00pm-8:00pm. Everyone welcome! Please RSVP by November 28th. Free event!

<u>Winter Illumination</u>: Friday, December 7 6:00-8:00pm. Come join us around the pond while we kick-off the Holiday season. Luminaries will be lighted at 5:30pm. Refreshments served.

Holiday Variety Show: Friday, December 14 at 6:00pm. Santa arrives at approximately 7:00pm.

Refreshments for everyone.

Halloween Movie and Haunted House: Friday, October 26, 6:00-8:30pm



Haunted Hallway will be open 6:00pm-7:00pm Movie "Monster House" begins at 7:00pm Costumes are encouraged!

Refreshments served during the movie...



Haunted Hallway and Movie sponsored by the

Westgate Community Recreation Council Volunteer Board

Other activities or events will be posted in the Rec Center—Be sure to look for them!

Thanks for being a part of our Westgate Rec Center Family<u>!</u>

VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES!

Westgate Community Recreation Council (CRC) meets the second Tuesday of every month at 6pm (unless we are closed due to a holiday) The CRC helps raise monies for various center programs and special events and volunteer to help conduct these events.

Friends of Westgate Park (FOWP) meet the third Wednesday of each month at 6:30pm here at the center. Their goal is the beautification and safety of the park. FOWP takes care of the park gardens.